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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
AFG_HRD How much, if anything, have you heard about the Taliban taking control of Afghanistan?
Aug 23-29,
2021
59 A Lot
32 A little
8 Nothing at all
* No answer

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=5,160]:
AFGDCSN Do you think the United States’ initial decision to use military force in Afghanistan in
2001 was the...

Aug 23-29,
2021
55 Right decision
42 Wrong decision
4 No answer

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Right Wrong (voL.)
decision decision DK/Ref
Sep 18-24, 2018 45 39 16
Jan 15-19, 2014 (U)! 51 41 8
Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 56 37 8
Jun 15-19, 2011 57 35 8
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 52 38 10
Oct 28-Nov 8, 20097 56 34 10
Jan 7-11, 2009 64 25 11
Feb, 2008 65 24 11
Dec, 2006 61 29 10
Jan, 2006 69 20 11
! In all previous surveys except October 2009, the question was worded: “Do you think the United States’ made theright
decision orthewrongdedcision in using military force in Afghanistan?”
2 In October 2009, question was worded “Do you think the United States’initial decisionto use force in Afghanistan was the

right decisionor the wrong decision?”
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ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=5,188]:

AFG_WTHDL Do you think the United States’ decision to withdraw all troops from Afghanistan was
the...
Aug 23-29,
2021
54 Right decision
42 Wrong decision
4 No answer
ASK ALL:

AFGN_SCFL Do you think the United States mostly succeeded or failed in achieving its goals in
Afghanistan?

Aug 23-29,
2021
27 Mostly succeeded
69 Mostly failed
4 No answer

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Don’t Know/Refused

Mostly succeeded Mostly failed (VOL)
Sep 18-24, 2018 35 49 16
May 12-18, 2015 36 56 7
Jan 15-19, 2014 (U) 38 52 10

ADDITIONAL PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Regardless of what you think about the original decision to use military force in Afghanistan, do you
now believe that the United States will definitely succeed, probably succeed, probably fail, or definitely
fail in achieving its goals in Afghanistan??

Definitely/ Definitely/ (voL.)

Probably succeed Probably fail DK/Ref
Jun 15-19, 2011 58 34 8
May 5-8, 2011 62 24 13
May 2, 2011 63 26 10
Dec 1-5, 2010 49 39 11
Jun 16-20, 2010 59 33 8
Mar 10-14, 2010 58 29 12
Dec 9-13, 2009 59 32 10
Jan7-11, 2009 62 29 9

Trend for comparisonshows the netof answers “"Definitely succeed” and “Probably succeed” andthe net of answers
“Definitely fail”and“Probably fail.” SeeJune 2011 topline for fulltrend.
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ASK ALL:
AFG_EGFP How would you rate the job the Biden administration has done handling the situation
in Afghanistan?
Aug 23-29,
2021
6 Excellent
21 Good
29 Only fair
42 Poor
2 No answer
ASK ALL:
TLBN_THREAT How much of a threat, if any, is Taliban control of Afghanistan to the security of the
United States?
Aug 23-29,
2021
46 A major threat
44 A minor threat
8 Not a threat
3 No answer
ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING [N=3,778]:

PARTYLN As of today do youlean moreto...4
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
27 31 27 13 2 17 20

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline:

(V) Pew Research Center/USA Today polls

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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